[image: image1.png]sowner




[image: image2.png]SN
N



EPL No. 20269

Licensee: Downer EDI Works Pty Ltd

Noise Monitoring Data


Monitoring Data for 29th and 30th March 2014 possession works
	
	Noise Monitoring Results

	Location
	Date
	Time 


	Measured

(LAeq 15 min)
	Predicted

 noise level
	Comments

	70 Showground Road, Gosford
	29/03/14
	11:34
	66.5
	79.3
	Removal of concrete footing with a concrete saw operating around the Gosford Pad Mount Substation.

	24 Campbell Street, Gosford
	29/03/14
	12:00
	55
	69.3
	Excavation of electrical trenches and ULX around the switchyard involving the vacuum truck and 8t excavator.

	10 Akora Road Wyoming
	29/03/14
	12:26
	48.9
	62.9
	Installation of inter track drainage on the down involving an 8t excavator.

	77 Showground Road, Narara
	29/03/14
	13:43
	61.7
	61.6
	Installation of inter track drainage on the down involving a 5t excavator and erection of overhead stanchions involving an 80 t crane. Results dominated by Traffic on Showground Rd.

	520 Pacific Hwy, Wyoming
	29/03/14
	14:09
	46.8
	48.2
	Installation of Bridge planks at Wyoming Creek involving a 200t crane.

	31 Dwyer Street, North Gosford
	29/03/14
	14:35
	50.7
	64.1
	Erection of overhead stanchions involving a 50t crane and construction of footing involving a concrete agitator.

	24 Campbell Street, Gosford
	29/03/14
	16:00
	55.1
	69.3
	Excavation of electrical trenches and ULX around the switchyard involving the vacuum truck and 8t excavator.

	28 Akora Road, Wyoming 
	29/03/14
	16:21
	47.3
	61.7
	Installation of inter track drainage on the down involving an 8t excavator.

	31 Dwyer Street, North Gosford
	29/03/14
	23:00
	42.1
	53.6
	Construction of straight rail including the use of lighting towers. 

	24 Campbell Street, Gosford
	30/03/14
	08:30
	63.2
	69.3
	Excavation of electrical trenches and ULX around the switchyard involving the vacuum truck and 8t excavator.


	NOTES

	Monitoring results showed that actual noise impacts were below predicted levels. 
Due to heavy rain on the night of the 29/03/14, the scope of works was reduced and excavation works around the switchyard was cancelled.
Affected sensitive receivers were notified of the upcoming works via letter box drops and where required, were offered respite in accordance with the projects Noise and Vibration Management Plan and the Community Liaison Plan.
Monitoring for the straight rail at CH81.800 and Switchyard excavation at CH82.200 was done at 25m and a calculated impact produced due to high level of non-construction related noise at receiver.


